

## CORRIGENDUM

Authors M. Peng and S. Chang report two errors in their article “Impacts of SSM/I Retrieved Rainfall Rates on Numerical Prediction of a Tropical Cyclone,” Vol. 124, No. 6, 1181–1198. The first full sentence following Eq. (3) should be “The  $(1 - b)$  portion of  $M$  moistens the atmosphere and  $b$  of  $M$  contributes to heating (Kuo 1974).” The forecast location errors in Table 1 should be in nautical miles instead of kilometers.